# CH \$65.00 8636

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/31/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTEK, INC.
Street Address:	500 EXCHANGE STREET
City:	PROVIDENCE
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	NORTEK SECURITY & CONTROL LLC
Street Address:	1950 CAMINO VIDA ROBLE
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86367172	LIBRIS
Serial Number:	85319279	NUMERA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 455-2128

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Derek Stueben, Esq.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 064270/0029

TRADEMARK REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0615

900391562

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Derek Stueben		
SIGNATURE:	/ds/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Nortek - Trademark Release - 5767-0062#page1.tif		

source=Nortek - Trademark Release - 5767-0062#page1.tif source=Nortek - Trademark Release - 5767-0062#page2.tif source=Nortek - Trademark Release - 5767-0062#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0616

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of August 31, 2016

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of July 9, 2015, by and among NORTEK, INC., a Delaware corporation, NORTEK SECURITY & CONTROL LLC, a California limited liability company, (collectively, the "Grantors"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, which was duly recorded on April 7, 2016, at Reel 5767, Frame 0062 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest they may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

81499658\_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0617

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By:

Name: Luke Harbinson

Title: Director

Nortek, Inc. Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0618

# SCHEDULE 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

Country /					
Subsidiary	Trademark	App. / Reg. Number	U.S. State		
Nortek Security &	LIBRIS	86/367172	United States		
Control LLC					
Nortek Security &	NUMERA	85/319279	United States		
Control LLC					

81499658\_3

**RECORDED: 01/17/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0619